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The switch to developer should only be made when the standard body weight has been
reached, A reduced nutrient density and an increased content of crude fibre (5-6 %) during
this phase is beneficial for improving eating capacity.
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The switch to developer should only be made when the standard body weight has
been reached, A reduced nutrient density and an increased content of crude fibre
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(5-6 %) during this phase is beneficial for improving eating capacity.

so that the controlled management to give the birds the exact amount they need is
very required to avoid giving extra (or less) nutrients amount which is lead to later

disorders and economy loss by results, in order to above TEKNOLAY developer has

been designed to meet the exact nutrients needs to give the birds the optimum

Ingredient Name
Vitamin A
Vitamin D3
Vitamin E
Vitamin K3
Vitamin B1
Vitamin B2
Vitamin B6
Vitamin B12
Choline
Biotin

Folic Acid
Pantothenic Acid
Niacine

Iron
Manganese
Zinc
Copper
lodine
Selenium
Anti Caking
Anti Oxidant
Antitoxin

Each kg contains
400000 U
132000 1U

1150 1U
140 mg
88 mg
264 mg
182 mg
920 mcg
12000 mg
4000 mcg
47.5 mg
401 mg
2001 mg
1200 mg
4008 mg
3456 mg
600 mg
60.7 mg
10 mg
Included
Included
Included

Developer

Ingredient Name
Crude Protein
Dig-Lysine
Methionine
Dig-Methionine
Meth + Cys
Dig-Meth + Cys
Dig-Threonine
Dig-Valine
Dig-Arginine
Dig-Isoleucine
Dig-Tryptophan
Phosphor Total
Phosphor AV
Calcium
Sodium
Chloride
6-phytase

M.E

probiotics
Growth promoter

Each kg contains
1.55 %
0.948 %
262 %
2.82 %
2.62 %
3.28 %
0.614 %
0.955 %
0.811 %
0.842 %
0.141 %
483 %
8.18 %
224 %
52 %
4 %

24000 FTU
2290 Kcal/kg

can be added upon request

Additional feed addictive such as Probiotic, Growth promoters and other components
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~ ~ - avoid disorders resulted by nutri-
tion mistakes.
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meet the optimum nutri-
tion requirements with
the least possible cost.

By using
TEKNOLAY
developer you
will achieve:

Reduce the general producing

BES” ost

& Ensure a healthy start for pro-

duction phase later.

M Producing high quality heal-
‘1Y thy birds.

How to use TEKNOLAY developer:
Used :used for develper period
(contact us for more information to get to
best usage according to your birds situation
Dosage : Inclusion in feeds at 25kg/1ton of fe
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