

## TEKNOLAY developer

The switch to developer should only be made when the standard body weight has been reached, A reduced nutrient density and an increased content of crude fibre (5–6 %) during this phase is beneficial for improving eating capacity.





Selenium

Antitoxin

Anti Caking

Anti Oxidant

The switch to developer should only be made when the standard body weight has been reached, A reduced nutrient density and an increased content of crude fibre (5-6 %) during this phase is beneficial for improving eating capacity.



so that the controlled management to give the birds the exact amount they need is very required to avoid giving extra (or less) nutrients amount which is lead to later disorders and economy loss by results, in order to above TEKNOLAY developer has been designed to meet the exact nutrients needs to give the birds the optimum

Ingredient Name	Each kg contains	Ingredient Name	Each kg contains
Vitamin A	400000 IU	Crude Protein	1.55 %
Vitamin D3	132000 IU	Dig-Lysine	0.948 %
Vitamin E	1150 IU	Methionine	2.62 %
Vitamin K3	140 mg	Dig-Methionine	2.82 %
Vitamin B1	88 mg	Meth + Cys	2.62 %
Vitamin B2	264 mg	Dig-Meth + Cys	3.28 %
Vitamin B6	182 mg	Dig-Threonine	0.614 %
Vitamin B12	920 mcg	Dig-Valine	0.955 %
Choline	12000 mg	Dig-Arginine	0.811 %
Biotin	4000 mcg	Dig-Isoleucine	0.842 %
Folic Acid	47.5 mg	Dig-Tryptophan	0.141 %
Pantothenic Acid	401 mg	Phosphor Total	4.83 %
Niacine	2001 mg	Phosphor AV	8.18 %
Iron	1200 mg	Calcium	22.4 %
Manganese	4008 mg	Sodium	5.2 %
Zinc	3456 mg	Chloride	4 %
Copper	600 mg	6-phytase	24000 FTU
Iodine	60.7 mg	M.E	2290 Kcal/kg

10 mg Included

Included

Included

Developer

Additional feed addictive such as Probiotic, Growth promoters and other components can be added upon request

probiotics

Growth promoter







By using TEKNOLAY developer you will achieve:

meet the optimum nutrition requirements with the least possible cost.

Reduce the general producing cost

Ensure a healthy start for production phase later.

Producing high quality healthy birds.

## How to use TEKNOLAY developer:

Used : used for develper period
(contact us for more information to get to
best usage according to your birds situation).
Dosage: Inclusion in feeds at 25kg/1ton of feed

## **TEKNOLAY**



+90 324 234 0025 +90 324 234 0035





TEKNOYEM premix



